2. Refer to Section 5.15 for details.

The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of this Prospectus. Due to market
conditions and/or any number of other factors (including the risk factors outlined in Section 4) actual
expenditure levels may differ significantly to the above estimates. As with any budget, intervening events
(including exploration success or failure) and new circumstances have the potential to affect the way
capital is spent.

3.4 Pro-forma statement of financial position

As at the date of this Prospectus, the Company has current cash of approximately $4,480,000.

Set out below is:

(a) the reviewed consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as at

31 December 2022 (Balance Date);

(b) the unaudited effect of the Tranche 1 Placement;

(c) the unaudited effect of the Offer (assuming the Offer is fully subscribed); and

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Page 21

(d) the unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position of the Company at the Balance

Date adjusted to reflect paragraphs 3.4(b) and 3.4(c).

 AUDITED PRO-FORMA CLOSING

31-Dec-22

ADJUSTMENT
S

PRO-FORMA
Balance

 $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,130,901 6,685,000 9,815,901

Trade and other receivables 88,152 - 88,152

Total current assets 3,219,053 6,685,000 9,904,053

Non-current assets

Investment/Goodwill 3,454 - 3,454

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 2,138,453 - 2,138,453

Property, plant and equipment 20,222 - 20,222

Total non-current assets 2,162,129 - 2,162,129

Total assets 5,381,181 6,685,000 12,066,181

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables (233,662) - (233,662)

Provisions (3,785)  (3,785)

Total current liabilities (237,447) - (237,447)

Total liabilities (237,447) - (237,447)

Net assets 5,143,735 6,685,000 11,828,735

Equity

Share capital (34,225,673) (6,971,866) (41,197,539)

Reserves (1,163,962) - (1,163,962)

Accumulated loss 30,245,900 286,866 30,532,766

 (5,143,735) (6,685,000) (11,828,735)

The statements of financial position have been prepared to provide Shareholders with

information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and the pro forma assets and

liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro forma information is

presented in abbreviated form and does not include all of the disclosures required by the

Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

The pro-forma information has been prepared based on the following assumptions:

(a) up to $7,200,000 (before costs) is raised from the Placement, comprising:

(i) $3,107,877 (before costs) previously raised under the Tranche 1 Placement;